

Chief Safety Officer Decision (Application for Substitution, Equivalency, or Exemption)

Date:	2022-Apr-11 6:29:31 PM NDT
C-NLOPB Reference:	2022-RQ-0012
Applicant:	Subsea 7 Canada Inc.
Applicant Reference:	RQF-Falcon22-005
Installation Name:	DSV Seven Falcon
Authority:	<i>Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador Atlantic Accord Implementation</i> <i>Act,</i> subsection 151(1) & section 205.069
	<i>Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador Atlantic Accord Implementation</i> <i>Newfoundland and Labrador Act,</i> subsection 146(1) & section 201.66
Regulation:	Section 109(1)(c)(d) of the Canada–Newfoundland and Labrador Offshore Area Occupational Health and Safety Regulations

Decision:

The Chief Safety Officer approves the Applicant's, the owner of the DSV Seven Falcon, use and maintenance of fall protection equipment in accordance with EN 361 Personal Protective Equipment against falls from height: Full body harnesses, EN 358 Personal Protective Equipment for work positioning and prevention of falls from height: Belts for work positioning and restraint and work positioning lanyards, and EN 355 Personal Protective Equipment against falls from height: Energy absorbers in lieu of the requirement in the Canada–Newfoundland and Labrador Offshore Area Occupational Health and Safety Regulations to use fall protection equipment that meets CSA Group standards in the Z259 series.

DocuSigned by: fall alut

Chief Safety Officer